"Winter Break with ORLEN Charge - Charging for 25% less"

Promotion Rules

("Promotion Rules")

- The Organizer of the Promotion "Winter Break with ORLEN Charge Charging for 25% less" is ORLEN S.A.
- 2. The Promotion will be carried out in the territory of the Republic of Poland, at all Own Stations and Partner Stations where electric vehicles may be charged, with the use of the Application (ORLEN Charge application).
- 3. The Promotion runs from the beginning of 1 February 2025 (start of charging session at 00:00 hours on that day) until the end of 28 February 2025 (end of charging session by 23:59 hours on that day).
- 4. The Promotion is available to Clients and new Clients.
- 5. For new Clients who register during the Promotion period, the Promotion Rules should be accepted by the new Client when registering on the IT Portal during the Promotion period.
- 6. During the Promotion period, each Client will receive a cash discount of 25%, i.e. the fees charged and payments made for the Charging Session completed during the Promotion period will be reduced by an amount corresponding to 25% of the Charging Service Price resulting from the Price List applicable at the given Charging Station during the Promotion period (i.e. charging rates and parking rates after exceeding the cut-off time). The price of the Charging Service is the price from the last 30 days before the start of the Promotion.
- 7. The above terms of the Promotion will also apply to any Charging Session commenced on 28 February 2025 before 24:00 hours and ending on 1 March 2025 after 00:00 hours.
- 8. These Rules are available on the Website and in the Application.
- 9. Complaints regarding the Promotion "Winter Break with ORLEN Charge Charging for 25% less" should be made in accordance with the Charging Regulations.
- In all matters not provided for by the Promotion Rules, the provisions of the Charging Regulations will apply. Terms defined in the Charging Regulations will apply also in the Promotion Rules.
- 11. The Promotion Rules come into force on 1 February 2025 (00.00 hours) and cease to apply at the end of the Promotion period specified in paragraph 3 (subject to paragraph 7 above). The end of the validity period of the Promotion Rules will not affect the Client's rights under the Charging Regulations, including the right to file a complaint.